

æ
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3655/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in RSA No. 2487/2005
of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGTU RAM

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 20.1.2.2006)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach, AAG

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to comply with
the office report on default.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master