

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3655/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in RSA No. 2487/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGTU RAM

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.23.04.2007)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears.

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the Office Report on default failing
which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to
the Bench.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master Court Master

(R.K.Kumar)