

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22169/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2005 in CWP No. 1489/1998 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BD. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKKA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22440 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 3655 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.F.A. Suttari, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after four weeks as prayed for.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( Anand Singh )  
Court Master