

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 2 1 6 9 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 0 4 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 5 in CW P No. 1 4 8 9 / 1 9 9 8 of
The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

HA R Y A N A STA T E E L E C T R I C I T Y B D. & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

TI K K A RAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WI T H SL P (C) NO. 2 2 4 4 0 of 2 0 0 5

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P)

SL P (C) NO. 3 6 5 5 of 2 0 0 6

(With office report)

Date: 1 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P a rdeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabha r wa l, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Reepak K an s a l, Adv.
Mr. Ra m Babu Mallapudi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Dr. Kaila s h Chand, Adv.
Mrs. K . Sar ad a Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COURT MAS T E R

(ANAN D SIN G H)
COURT MAS T E R