

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2253 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TIKKA RAM Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2289 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 2513 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 03/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi  
Dr. Kailash Chand

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants that the present case is not covered for filing of statement of case.

File appropriate application for exemption within two weeks.

List again on 26.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar