

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2253 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TIKKA RAM Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the legal representatives of
deceased sole respondent to file an appropriate affidavit
within four weeks in support of application thereby seeking
substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased sole
respondent, as the affidavit already filed is earlier in time.

List again on 8.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar