

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2253/2008

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKKA RAM Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and prayer
for interim relief and office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2289 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2513 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellants have failed to comply with the order

dated 11.3.2010.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar