

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2253 AND 2513 OF 2008

Haryana State Electricity Board & Anr. etc.Appellants

VERSUS

Tikka Ram (Dead) through Lrs. Etc.Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned is by SLP granted vide this Court's order dated 14.03.2008.

There are respondent No.1(i) to 1(iii) in Civil Appeal No.2253 of 2008 and sole respondent in Civil Appeal No.2513 of 2008 and are represented through Mr. Ajay Choudhary and Ms. Nidhi, Advocates respectively.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant as well as respondent have not filed statement of case.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Counsel for the Appellant in Civil Appeal No. 2253 of 2008 has expired. Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued through registered A.D. post on 22.07.2015. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. **Mr. Ajay Choudhary (Advocate)** New Lawyers Chambers , No. 219, Block No. 3, Tilak Lane, New Delhi-01
2. **Ms. Nidhi (Advocate)** 113, Lawyers Chambers , Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
3. **Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta (Advocate)** Supreme Chamber of Law, 1302, Nirmal Tower, 26, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR