

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2253 OF 2008

Haryana State Electricity Board
and Another

Appellant(s)

Versus

Tikka Ram (Dead) Thr. Lrs.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2513 OF 2008

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, learned counsel for the appellant.

We find that the similar matter forming the subject matter of Civil Appeal No.2289 of 2008 arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.22440 of 2005, has been dismissed.

In view of the aforesaid, we are not inclined to interfere with these appeals and, accordingly, they stand dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....J.
(R. Banumathi)

New Delhi;
August 25, 2015.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2253 of 2008

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TIKKA RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. No.2513/2008

(With office report)

Date : 25/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Ms. Neha Garg, Adv.
Ms. Monika Gosai, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, AOR

CA 2513/08 Mr. T. V. George, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

CA 2513/08 Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)